
TWO RIVERS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 
080 Lake Shore Dr, Gypsum, CO 81637 

(970) 777-7300, Fax (970) 777-7302
District formed: Nov 1998  Case# 98CV451 
FEIN: 84-1486182 PDPA#061428000101 Non Int 
Exempt # 98-13421 061428005101 Int 

         Updated: 07/01/24 

Meetings are held five times a year in February, June, August, October & December at 2:00 p.m.at 
the offices of Marchetti & Weaver, LLC, 28 Second Street, Suite 213, Edwards, Eagle County, 
CO. with a virtual Zoom option 

Mike Pearson, Chairman Phone: 970-476-4185 Term Expires: May 2027 
156 River Ranch Road 
Edwards, CO  81632  Fax: 970-476-4185 
Email: mike@fortiuscap.com 

Mark Zbrzeznj, VP /Secretary Phone: 970-300-4654 Term Expires: May 2025 
22 Millers Loop Road  
Edwards, CO  81632  Fax: 970-476-4185 
Email: markz@fortiuscap.com 

Kathleen Jane B. McEvoy Phone: 970-300-4649 Term Expires: May 2025 
PO Box 12  
Avon, CO 81620 
1019 Edwards Village Blvd, C10 
Edwards, CO  81632  Fax: 970-476-6415 
Email: kj@fortiuscap.com  

Thomas Behrens Phone: 203-671-9434 Term Expires: May 2025 
116 Haymaker Lp 
Gypsum, CO 81637 
Email: thomas.behrens@thehartford.com 

Esgar Acosta    Phone: 970-748-5752 Wk Term Expires: May 2025 
PO Box 976    Cell: 970-401-1679   
Gypsum, CO 81637 
Email: esgaracosta@yahoo.com  
___________________________________________________________________________ 
Kathryn Winn, District Counsel 
Collins, Cole, Flynn, Winn & Ulmer  Phone: 303-986-1551 Kayla Hall, Paralegal 
165 S Union Blvd., Suite 785  Fax: 303-986-1755 Email: khall@cogovlaw.com 
Denver, CO 80228  
Email: kwinn@cogovlaw.com 

Craig Plizga  District Manager       Email: trmdoperations@gmail.com 
80 Lakeshore Dr Phone: 970-829-1667 
Gypsum, CO 81637 

Ken Marchetti  District Acct/Administrator Email: Ken@mwcpaa.com 
Magdalena Gembal  Account Administrator Email: magdalena@mwcpaa.com 
c/o Marchetti & Weaver, LLC Phone: 970-926-6060 
28 Second St., Suite 213 Fax: 970-926-6040 
Edwards, CO 81632 
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Limitations on terms of office contained in Article XVIII, Section 11(2) of the Colorado Constitution 
eliminated by election held 11/1998.  Waiver of the 5.5% limitation 11/1998.   
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